
2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Women Epee "B"

2025.05.15.

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 13 countries)
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name flag full name available

CHN Chine 3
FRA France 3
GBR Grande-Bretagne 1
GER Allemagne 1
HKG Hong Kong 1
ITA Italie 1
JPN Japon 2
KOR Corée 1
NED Pays-Bas 1
NPA 5
POL Pologne 4
UKR Ukraine 2
VEN Venezuela 1
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Women Epee "B"

2025.05.15.

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 26 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name nat. flag

1 2 TONG Nga Ting HKG
2 5 SAKURAI Anri JPN
3 7 KANG Su CHN
4 8 XIAO Rong CHN
5 9 MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA
6 10 STRAWINSKA Karolina POL
7 11 FEDOTA-ISAIEVA Olena UKR
8 12 ROGOWSKA Sara POL
9 13 TENKINK Iris NED

10 16 AO Lanzhu CHN
11 18 FIAKLISTAVA Kristina NPA
12 19 JAIMEZ ROJAS Francia VEN
13 22 ZYJEWSKA Patrycja POL
14 24 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA
15 26 ILMINSKAYA Aleksandra NPA
16 27 PACEK Jadwiga POL
17 29 KASTSIUCHKOVA Anastasiya NPA
18 30 TAUBER Sylvi GER
19 32 KIM Ye Ji KOR
20 34 POZNIAK Tetiana UKR
21 37 FOURMOND Margot FRA

22 41 BOYKOVA Viktoria NPA
23 51 SANGANI Christelle FRA
24 52 MISHUROVA Irina NPA
25 53 ABE Chisato JPN
26 HOLDER Emily GBR
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Women Epee "B"

2025.05.15.
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Overall number of participants: 26
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 19

Number of participants of South-America: 1
Number of participants of Asia: 7
Number of participants of Europ: 13
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Women Epee "B"

2025.05.15.

Formula of the competition
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26 fencers

1 poules: round

20 fencers (26 at the start, 6 exemptions)
3 poules (2 poules of 7, 1 poule of 6)
Separation by : countries
16 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 22 fencers

Direct tableau
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Women Epee "B"

2025.05.15.

Ranking of exemptions, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 6 fencers)
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ran name and first name nat. V/M ind. HS group

1 TONG Nga Ting HKG exemption
2 SAKURAI Anri JPN exemption
3 KANG Su CHN exemption
4 XIAO Rong CHN exemption
5 MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA exemption
6 STRAWINSKA Karolina POL exemption
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Women Epee "B"

2025.05.15.

Poules, round No 1

page 1/1

Poule No 1    9:00    Piste 11&12
Referee: NASIROV Sherali  UZB, SHYFAN Mykola  UKR
Referee: MAKOWSKA Marta  POL

V/M ind. HS rank
KIM Ye Ji KOR  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 30 1
JAIMEZ ROJAS Francia VEN  4  1  3  4  1  4 0.000 -13 17 7
FEDOTA-ISAIEVA Ole UKR  4  V  V V2 V  V 0.833 14 26 2
SANGANI Christelle FRA  1  V  2  4 V2 V 0.500 -3 19 4
KASTSIUCHKOVA An NPA  4  V  0  V  V  V 0.667 5 24 3
ZYJEWSKA Patrycja POL  4  V  1  1  3  V 0.333 -2 19 5
ABE Chisato JPN  2  V  3  3  1  3 0.167 -12 17 6

Poule No 2    9:00    Piste 13&14
Referee: CURTIS Leo  USA, BEZEM Sebastian  ROU

V/M ind. HS rank
HOLDER Emily GBR  3  3  4  V  V  3 0.333 -2 23 6
FIAKLISTAVA Kristina NPA V4  2 V3V4 V  2 0.667 4 20 2
POZNIAK Tetiana UKR  V V3 V2 4  V  3 0.667 3 22 3
MISHUROVA Irina NPA  V  2  1 V4 V  V 0.667 11 22 1
DEMAUDE Cecile FRA  4  3  V  0  V  V 0.500 -1 22 4
TAUBER Sylvi GER  2  0  4  1  4  V 0.167 -11 16 7
ROGOWSKA Sara POL  V  V V4 1  2  2 0.500 -4 19 5

Poule No 3    9:00    Piste 15&16
Referee: BURNAGIEL Dorota  POL, AYANWALE Theo Kola  GBR

V/M ind. HS rank
AO Lanzhu CHN  1  2  V  V  V 0.600 1 18 3
ILMINSKAYA Aleksan NPA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 25 1
TENKINK Iris NED  V  4  3  V  2 0.400 1 19 4
BOYKOVA Viktoria NPA  3  3  V  V  V 0.600 5 21 2
FOURMOND Margot FRA  4  4  1  2  V 0.200 -8 16 5
PACEK Jadwiga POL  0  2  V  1  4 0.200 -10 12 6
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Women Epee "B"

2025.05.15.

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 20 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 KIM Ye Ji KOR 1.000 11 30 qualifier
2 ILMINSKAYA Ale NPA 1.000 11 25 qualifier
3 FEDOTA-ISAIEVA UKR 0.833 14 26 qualifier
4 MISHUROVA Irina NPA 0.667 11 22 qualifier
5 KASTSIUCHKOV NPA 0.667 5 24 qualifier
6 FIAKLISTAVA Kri NPA 0.667 4 20 qualifier
7 POZNIAK Tetiana UKR 0.667 3 22 qualifier
8 BOYKOVA Viktori NPA 0.600 5 21 qualifier
9 AO Lanzhu CHN 0.600 1 18 qualifier

10 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA 0.500 -1 22 qualifier
11 SANGANI Christell FRA 0.500 -3 19 qualifier
12 ROGOWSKA Sara POL 0.500 -4 19 qualifier
13 TENKINK Iris NED 0.400 1 19 qualifier
14 HOLDER Emily GBR 0.333 -2 23 qualifier
15 ZYJEWSKA Patrycj POL 0.333 -2 19 qualifier
16 FOURMOND Marg FRA 0.200 -8 16 qualifier
17 PACEK Jadwiga POL 0.200 -10 12 eliminated
18 TAUBER Sylvi GER 0.167 -11 16 eliminated
19 ABE Chisato JPN 0.167 -12 17 eliminated
20 JAIMEZ ROJAS Fra VEN 0.000 -13 17 eliminated
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Women Epee "B"

2025.05.15.

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 22 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 TONG Nga Ting HKG exemption
2 SAKURAI Anri JPN exemption
3 KANG Su CHN exemption
4 XIAO Rong CHN exemption
5 MARKOWSKA Juli ITA exemption
6 STRAWINSKA Kar POL exemption
7 KIM Ye Ji KOR 1.000 11 30 qualifier
8 ILMINSKAYA Ale NPA 1.000 11 25 qualifier
9 FEDOTA-ISAIEVA UKR 0.833 14 26 qualifier

10 MISHUROVA Irina NPA 0.667 11 22 qualifier
11 KASTSIUCHKOV NPA 0.667 5 24 qualifier
12 FIAKLISTAVA Kri NPA 0.667 4 20 qualifier
13 POZNIAK Tetiana UKR 0.667 3 22 qualifier
14 BOYKOVA Viktori NPA 0.600 5 21 qualifier
15 AO Lanzhu CHN 0.600 1 18 qualifier
16 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA 0.500 -1 22 qualifier
17 SANGANI Christell FRA 0.500 -3 19 qualifier
18 ROGOWSKA Sara POL 0.500 -4 19 qualifier
19 TENKINK Iris NED 0.400 1 19 qualifier
20 HOLDER Emily GBR 0.333 -2 23 qualifier
21 ZYJEWSKA Patrycj POL 0.333 -2 19 qualifier
22 FOURMOND Marg FRA 0.200 -8 16 qualifier
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Women Epee "B"

2025.05.15.

page 1/1

1 TONG Nga Ting HKG

Tableau of 16

16 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA 15/14

9 FEDOTA-ISAIEVA Olena UKR

8 ILMINSKAYA Aleksandra NPA 15/10

5 MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA

12 FIAKLISTAVA Kristina NPA 15/8

13 POZNIAK Tetiana UKR

4 XIAO Rong CHN 8/5

3 KANG Su CHN

14 BOYKOVA Viktoria NPA 15/14

11 KASTSIUCHKOVA Anastasiya NPA

6 STRAWINSKA Karolina POL 15/10

7 KIM Ye Ji KOR

10 MISHUROVA Irina NPA 15/11

15 AO Lanzhu CHN

2 SAKURAI Anri JPN 15/14

TONG Nga Ting

Tableau of 8

FEDOTA-ISAIEVA Olena
15/6

MARKOWSKA Julia Anna

XIAO Rong
15/13

KANG Su

STRAWINSKA Karolina
15/8

KIM Ye Ji

AO Lanzhu
15/7

FEDOTA-ISAIEVA Olena

Semi-finals

MARKOWSKA Julia Anna

15/6

KANG Su

KIM Ye Ji

15/14

MARKOWSKA Julia Anna

Final

KANG Su
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Women Epee "B"

2025.05.15.

page 1/1

1 TONG Nga Ting HKG

Tableau of 8

8 FEDOTA-ISAIEVA Olena UKR 15/6

5 MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA

4 XIAO Rong CHN 15/13

3 KANG Su CHN

6 STRAWINSKA Karolina POL 15/8

7 KIM Ye Ji KOR

2 AO Lanzhu CHN 15/7

FEDOTA-ISAIEVA Olena

Semi-finals

MARKOWSKA Julia Anna
15/6

KANG Su

KIM Ye Ji
15/14

MARKOWSKA Julia Anna

Final

KANG Su

15/12

KANG Su
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Women Epee "B"

2025.05.15.

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 26 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag nat.

1 KANG Su CHN
2 MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA
3 KIM Ye Ji KOR
3 FEDOTA-ISAIEVA Olena UKR
5 TONG Nga Ting HKG
6 XIAO Rong CHN
7 STRAWINSKA Karolina POL
8 AO Lanzhu CHN
9 SAKURAI Anri JPN

10 ILMINSKAYA Aleksandra NPA
11 MISHUROVA Irina NPA
12 KASTSIUCHKOVA Anastasiya NPA
13 FIAKLISTAVA Kristina NPA
14 POZNIAK Tetiana UKR
15 BOYKOVA Viktoria NPA
16 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA
17 SANGANI Christelle FRA
18 ROGOWSKA Sara POL
19 TENKINK Iris NED
20 HOLDER Emily GBR
21 ZYJEWSKA Patrycja POL
22 FOURMOND Margot FRA

23 PACEK Jadwiga POL
24 TAUBER Sylvi GER
25 ABE Chisato JPN
26 JAIMEZ ROJAS Francia VEN
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2025 Para Fencing World Cup - Kaposvari Zsolt Memorial
Women Epee "B"
2025.05.15.

Referee activities (alphabetic order)

page 1/1

name and first name nat. Poules T32 T16 QF SF Finals Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

AYANWALE Theo Kola GBR 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

BEZEM Sebastian ROU 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

BURNAGIEL Dorota POL 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

CURTIS Leo USA 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 4 2 -

LECZYCKI Jakub POL 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

MAKOWSKA Marta POL 1 - - 1 - -

MICHELI Matteo ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 3 2 -

MIJATOVIC Bojan CRO 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 3 2 -

NASIROV Sherali UZB 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

SALTER Michael GBR 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 4 1 -

SHYFAN Mykola UKR 1 - - 1 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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